
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035134-2025 

Award

Supply, Servicing, and Maintenance of Breathing
Apparatus Compressors

Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Authority

South Wales Fire and Rescue Service

North Wales Fire and Rescue Service

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035134

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0502ac (view related notices)

Published 25 June 2025, 3:04pm

Scope 

Reference

PA23GPAGST1

Description

Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Authority on behalf of ourselves, South Wales Fire and
Rescue Service and North Wales Fire and Rescue Service have a requirement for servicing
and maintenance of Breathing Apparatus (BA) compressors, and where appropriate the
replacement of Breathing Apparatus (BA) compressors across the three Welsh Fire and
Rescue Services for those existing units which are deemed no longer viable to service/repair.

Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Authority are, on behalf of South Wales Fire and
Rescue Service and North Wales Fire and Rescue Service, looking to put a contract in place

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035134-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035134-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0502ac


Page 2 to 8

for a 3 year period with an option to extend for a further 24 months.

 

Contract 1. Supply, Servicing, and Maintenance of Breathing
Apparatus Compressors

Supplier

Revolution Air Services Ltd

Contract value

£450,000 excluding VAT

£540,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

25 June 2025



Page 3 to 8

Standstill period

End: 4 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

24 July 2025 to 23 July 2028

Possible extension to 23 July 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

option to extend for a further 24 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

51134000 - Installation services of compressors



Page 4 to 8

42123400 - Air compressors

50531300 - Repair and maintenance services of compressors

42124330 - Parts of air compressors

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 5 to 8

Open procedure

Supplier 

Revolution Air Services Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRPQ-3882-VYWZ

Unit 25, Highfield Business Park, Tewkesbury Road

Gloucester

GL19 4BP

United Kingdom

Email: info@revolutionairservices.com

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Supply, Servicing, and Maintenance of Breathing Apparatus Compressors

mailto:info@revolutionairservices.com


Page 6 to 8

Contracting authorities 

Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGBC-9888-YDYX

Fire Service Headquarters

Carmarthen

SA31 1SP

United Kingdom

Contact name: David Williams

Telephone: +3706060699

Email: procurement@mawwfire.gov.uk

Website: http://www.mawwfire.gov.uk

Region: UKL14 - South West Wales

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

South Wales Fire and Rescue Service

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQMW-9436-MMYZ

Service Headquarters, Forest View Business Park

mailto:procurement@mawwfire.gov.uk
http://www.mawwfire.gov.uk


Page 7 to 8

Llantrisant

CF72 8LX

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@mawwfire.gov.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

North Wales Fire and Rescue Service

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCXP-7467-ZWXQ

Fire and Rescue Service Headquarters, Ffordd Salesbury, St. Asaph Business Park

St Asaph

LL17 0JJ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@mawwfire.gov.uk

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

mailto:procurement@mawwfire.gov.uk
mailto:procurement@mawwfire.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Contact organisation 

Contact Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Authority for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Supply, Servicing, and Maintenance of Breathing Apparatus Compressors
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Revolution Air Services Ltd

	Contracting authorities
	Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Authority
	South Wales Fire and Rescue Service
	North Wales Fire and Rescue Service

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-12T15:54:25+0100
	TCPDF




